
~MTED EVANGELICAt CHURCH 
FIN~NCIAL REPORT - JANUARY, i961 

GENER.AL FUND 
RECEIPTS 

Holiday Envelopes 
Comm.union Envelopes 

Regular envel6pe$ 

$ 12:6.00 
63.00 

1,529020 

T tfl'AL RECEIPTS 

EXPENDITURES 
Car allowance $ 
Church Supplies 
Fuel Oil Church 
Fuel Oil P~rsonage 
Gas & EJ..e.ctric Church 
Gas & Electric Parsonage 
Church Cleaning 
Church Office 
Gasoline & Oil 
Telephone A'.nswering Service 
Telephone Parsonage 
Organ Servicing 
Insurance 
Sncial Security TSJX: 
Salaries 
Pensiorn & Relief 
Repairs To Bldgs 
Mis:ceJJ.anoua Ex.penae 
Telephone Church Office 
Traivel ~llowance Organist 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 
EXPENDITURES OVER RECEIPTS 

BENEijOLENCE FUND 
RECEIPTS 

Hoffman Home Envelopes $ 
Collections 

TOTAL RECEIPI'S 

EXPENDITURES 
Synod Apportionment $ 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 
Receipts Over Exipenditurew 

RECONCILATION OF CASH 
General Fund Jan. 1, 1961 
Transferred to Pulip Committee 
Total 
:Expenditures over Receipts 
General Fund Jan. 31, 1961 
Benevolence Fund Jan. 1, 1961 
Receipts ove Ex:penditures 
Benevolence Fund Jan. 31, 1961 
roor Fund 
Tax Collected/not due 

75.00 
137.55 
341.65 
41.80 

107.65 
12.31 
36.93 
30.49 
19.08 
15.50 
11.,20 
30.00 
12.27 
53.04 

1,010 .. bo 
26(').00 
201.15 
14. 78 
13043 
20.,00 

75.oo 
165.oo 

132.00 

$1,718.20 

$2,444.23 
726.03 

$ 240.00 

$ 132.00 
$ 108.00 

$~;161.28 
200.00 

5,961.28 
726.03 

$15J022.04 
108000 

Total Bquitffible Trust Co. Check. Acct. 
Pulpit Committee 
Total Cash A~ilable Jan. 31, 1961 

$1,130~04 
$ 15082 
$ 98.217 
$6,479.38 

200000 
$6,679.38 

---



BUILDING FUND 
RECEIPTS 

Memorials & other Donati6lli! 
Oyster Supper 
Regular Envelopes 

TarAL RECEIPTS 

EXIE NDITURES 
Loan 
Interest 

T0TJ{L EXPENDITURES 

EXPENDITURES OVER RECEIPTS 

REC0NCILATI0N OF CASH 
Building Fund Jan. 1, 1961 
Expenditures over Receipts 
Building Fund Jan, 31, 1961 

F.quitable Trust Co Check Acct. 
Highland Fed. Svg. & Loan Assn. 

Building Fund Jan. 31, 1961 

Interest Paid on Loan 

Loan 
Pad.don Loan 

B~lance Due on Loan 

Tbtal Donated to Jan. 31, 1961 

$ 766~90 
104~13 
415087 

$1,500000 
27 .. oo 

$ 623.18 
240.10 * 383.08 

$ 383 .08 
4,685.42 

5,068.50 

$6,132.80 

$75,000o00 
59,300oCO 

$1,527.00 

$ 240 •• 0 

i .5,700000 

$301,982.92 



-- -
UNIT3D ?NANG~LICAL CHURCH 

FIN.Ai{d1~.aZPbi1.Jl ,'- ":F:IBRUA.RY I lifil 

G--,-,_r .-, ~ ,, T , TT?.TT\ 
~~ .i..J.l.\./:1 • .1.! ;:j UJ.'UJ 

arn1ruPTs · 
Communion Envelopes 
Holiday Envelopes 
.!.t ·: uJ. · .:: ;-:;nval o~: es 

TOTAL 3:JCJIPTS 

ZXPENDITURES 
Church Su~JJJ lies 
Fuel Oil Church 
Fu.el Oil Parsonage 
Gas & Electric Church 
Gas & electric Parsonage 
Church Cleaning 
Church Office 
Gasoline & Oil 
Telephone Ans 11ering Service 
Telephone Church 
Telephone Parsonage 
Insurance 
Salaries 
~cP 
Repairs to Bldgs. 
Miacellanous Ebcpense 
Travel Allowance {Organist). 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

GAIN FOR MONIB 

BEU EV OLMCE FUND 
RECZIPTS 

Regular Envelopes 

TOTAL R:]C3IPI'S 

EXE mD I JIURJS 
Eyster Mem. Fwmd 
Syndod Apportionment 
Hoffman Home 
Council of Churches 

TOTAL E'J>:JlIDITUR.illS 

D3.i::' ICIT' FOR MONTH 

$ 31.00 
,2 .40 

2,381.00 

i~ 224. 29 
397. 52 

62.66 
88.35 
13.12 

9.20 
123. 7 2 

21.88 
15. 50 
14.10 
11.38 
50.00 

1,015.40 

86.30 
48 .. 00 
20,00 

$ 267 .oo 

., 
!.~ 100000 

140.00 
,. 75.00 

~,; 100" 00 

$ 2,414.40 

( .~ 2, .200.42 

$ 213.98 

~~ 267 .oo 

~ 415.00 

$ 148.00 



R3CONCILATION OP OAStt . 
General Fund Fe'6. 1, 1961 
Gain for month 
General Fund Feb, 28 1 1961 
Benevolence Fund Feb, l, 1961 
Defioit for Month 
Banevolahce fund Feb. 28, 1961 
Poor Pund 
Tax Collected/not due 

Equitable Trust Co. Check. ~cot. 

BUILD ING FUND 
REaEIPT~tr -

dtoRiALS and Other Donations 
Oyster Supper 
Regular Envelopes 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

EXPENDITURES 
Loan 
Interest on Loun 

TOTAL EXPimDITU3~S 

EXPENDITUR~S OVJR RJC~IPTS 

RECOIWILATION OF CASH 
~uilding md Feb. 1~ 1961 
ExJ?enditu.res over Receipts 
Building Fund Feb. 28, 1961 
Highland Fed. Svg. & Loan dBsn. 
Total in Building Fund 2/28/60 

$5;4.35.25 
, , ·. 2;1.§+~S. 

$1,,110.04 
148.00 

$ 442.00 
10.20 

54!3. 62 

)l,000.00 
21.38 

Interest Paid on Loan 

Amount paid on Loan 

Amount ·Due on Loan 

Total Donated Feb. 31, 1961 

~:6,154018 

070,300.00 

'; 4,700.00 

(;301, 982. 9 2 

f;5, 649. 23 

~ 9~~:~ 
~ 197.71 

$6,844.80 

~ 995.82 

26.56 



UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH 
FtNANCiil REPORT - MARCH, 1961 

GENERAL FUND 
RECEIPTS 
~gular En.vel:opes 

Holiday Envelopes 
Communion Envelopes 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

PXPElD I TURES 
-Church Supplies 

Jiue:;_ Oil Church 
Fuel Oil Parsonago 
Gas & Electric Chu:rch 
Gas & Electric Parsonage 
Church Cleaning 
Church Sffice 
Gasoline & Oil 
Telephone Answering Service 
Telephone Church Office 
Telephone Parsonage 
Insuran-ca 
Salaries 
Repairs to Bldgs. & Equipt. 
Miscellanous Expense 
Travel Allowance(Organist) 
Pulpit Committee 

TOT.AL EXPENDITURES 

GAIN FOR MONTH 

BENEVOLENCE FUND 
RECEIPTS 

Collectiens 

TOTAL RZCEIPTS 

EXPENDITURES 
Synod Apportionment 
Adminstration Fund 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

EXPENDITURES OVErt REC EIPTS 

$2,756.05 
63.00 
5511 95 

$ 405. 99 
212 .. 4 8 

24. .. 52 
120., 62 

11 ~39 
791)80 
<-~9 ~17 
lJ..-52 
1 5 c50 
12 .. 18 
llc82 
21.40 

1,039.15 
618.43 

7~50 
20.00 
63.,80 

$ 17 5 .. 00 
300~00 

$2, 7 25., 27 

$ 149.73 

$ 350.00 

$ 475.00 

$ 125.00 



RECONCIL.AIJION OF CASH 
General fund March 1, 1961 
Gain for Month ., 
General Fund March 31, 1961 
Benevolence Fund Mar. 1, 1961 
Deficit for m0nth 
3enevolence Fund Mar. 31, 1961 
?oor Fund 
Tax Collected/not due 
Spiritual Bldg. Fund 

TOTAL CASH MARCH 31, 1961 

DISTRIBUTED AS BDL10V\7S: 
Highland Fed,. Svg:- ~Loan Assn., 
Equitable T:"USt Co Checking Acct " 
Total Cash ~arch 31, 1961 

Checking Acct. Max ~ 1, 1961 
Highland Fed. Svg. & Loan Assn. 

$5,649.23 
149.73 

$ 982.04 
125.,00 

March, 1961 ! 2? 

$5,798.96 

t 8.57 .. 04 
,;.> 25~82 r, 297 c.15 
<jji1 0 62., 06 -r..::;.,;---

t ~5·. 5 'tr · ;·.) .-,. 2 

Regular Envelopes for March, 1961 
Memorials & Other Donations March, 1961 

4, 685..,42 
542. 75 
194.00 

TOTAL MONEY AVAILABLE 

Final Loan Payment 
Final Interest Payment 
Transferred to Spiritual Bldg. Acct. 

TOTAL MONEY DISPERSED 

<!'. 'ii)5,779.69 

$4,700.00 
· 17,.63 

1,062.06 . ( 

BUILDING FUND GL~STID - MORTGAGE PAID IN FULL. 

Total Interest Paid 

Total Amount paid on Laan 

'rotal Cost 

Total Collected March 31 ~ ~.3i) i 

$ 6,171081 

1~7 5, 000 ,: 00 

;~301, 65'!;; 21 



GNIT::ID IW ANGELIC.AL C!FJRCH 
FijQ~ illt?O?.T - APRIL ;-I"961 

G E.NERJ ~ FillID 
MCE1.f~~~ 
~egui'ar Envelop es 

Speciru. S·3rvice 
Holj.day Envelopes 
Self Denial Envelopes 
Communion Envel•pes 

TOxAL RECEIPTS 
EXPEl-lDI TURES 

Church Equipment & Rep airs 
Church Supplies 
F'u.al Oil Church 
Fuel Oil Parsonage 
GaB & Electric Church 
Gas & Electric Parsonage 
Stationery & Postage 
Ffati:ir 
Gasoline & Oil. 
Telephone .Ans1;10ring Service 
Telephone Parsonage 
Socipl Security Tax 
Sa2e.rias 
Miscellanous Expense 
Telephone Church Office 
Traiz9l Allowano-'3 ( Organist ) 

10TAL EXP~IDITJ:RES 
RJC'3 ~FTS OViJR EXPENDITlf.dES 

BENEVOLEJ1(;F1 :itJND 
3EC:31PTS -, . 

Collections 
TOT.AL R::C~IPTS 

EX.1? Bl@ I T J"~C~S 
- · ;:; ; i'"I.J ('.r~\ pp ort J. onman t 

0 n t: ti0·.1r Shal:ing 
1 OT.AL EX:1 31Li) I ::1URES 
R~CFiIPTS OV:::;R EXP3NDITU~RS 

STIRI~Ui..L BUILDING 
°?:2a ::ra:1 T.s 
- - -3cc~ula:'.' :Cnvu op es 

ivi vv o r:i_.:i,j s /½ Ot her Donat ions 
T0ri:1Al J.{ J0 1:! l.2TB 

RECONCILATI ON OF CASH· 
Genera~'- Fune. March 31, 19 61 
Reoaipte OV8r Expenditures 
Benevolence Fund Mar. 31, 1961 
Receipts ci. ·.Gr Expenditures 
Spiritual Bl~g. Mar. 31, 1961 
Receipts f0r month 
J?o or L'unc. 
Tax Uollected/not due 

Tc>tal Ca.sr . Available 
Equita~le rrust Co. Checking Acct. 
Highland Fed. Sg . & Loan Assn. 

' . ..... 

i 
,' '. 
'YI( 

168.09 
87.25 

256.32 
42.28 

114_.29 
lG.05 
92.60 
35.46 
20.62 
15.50 
14.35 
46.23 

ltll5~40 
30.00 
16.94 
20.00 

659.00 

200.00 
200.00 

'. 
"..' 

I'-
~ 
._i 

:;1 , 116 • O'J: 

(;3 0244. 06 
, , . 25 0 8 2 
X 117 r:.,, 
',,/ 0 - .J 

,,,iJ.l,97l c4 3 
0 7,286 .01 

4,685.4 2 
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